PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Engineering service.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Director of
Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Jacobs (formerly CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc.)
412 Mount Kimble Ave,
Morristown, NJ 07960

SERVICES: Professional Engineering services for Emergency Back-Up and
Water Storage Facilities Design, Permitting and Construction
Administration Services: Project # 12-P-43 Change Order #11

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: To Completion (new Anticipated Substantial
Completion Date of December 20, 2024)

FEE: New Not to exceed $7,371,706.50 as related to the project an
INCREASE of $86,400.00

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24. -~

;/ —
o Py
— A 4

g / #9
/ 77, bl
" ey 7 T ~C

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey, located at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following
existing contract change order under N.J.A.C. 5:30-11:

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Director of
Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: J. Fletcher Creamer & Sons, Inc.
Hackensack, NJ
SERVICES: Contract #22-B-14 “Emergency Water Main Repairs”
FOR THE YEAR/TERM: To Completion
FEE: Not to exceed $4,108,513.00 Amendment #1 revised the not-to-

exceed amount price of $5,358,513.00 to rehabilitate the defunct
Kearny Multiples. Change Order #2 a Series of major main
breaks occurred from May 20, 2024 to September 20, 2024,
increases the Contract Price by an additional $1,800,000.00
(74% total increase) which brings the total adjusted Contract
Price to $7,158,513.00

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24. -

e V4

£

o7

S ALY 4

Lotis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding
for Professional Engineering Services.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Personnel
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: MacDonald LLC
Iselin, NJ
SERVICES: Project #17-P-70 “Professional Engineering Services for

PVWC’s Residuals Handing Upgrade”
FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Expiration Date: September 1, 2027.

FEE: Non-Compensatory Time Extension for the Project setting a
New expiration date of September 1, 2027.

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic

Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24. .~

7 /
/ g
. /
7 / /
,- - / :
A p / i
- S

r 4 o / K 4
2 g, P ara”

Lpﬁis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Financial Service in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Commission’s Executive
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave. Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: NW Financial Group, LLC, Hoboken, NJ

SERVICES: Project #24-PA-06 “Professional Services for Financial Adviser”
FOR THE YEAR/TERM: One year

FEE: $60,000 for services related to the project.

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting of 10/23/24

b o P
" y / /
/s / Py - ,
o

/ e
< { (&5 T

Lotis Amodio, Admin, Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding
for Professional Services.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Personnel
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Ramboll Americas Engineering
Princeton, NJ

SERVICES: Project #20-P-91 “Professional Services For FERC Regulatory-
Required Improvements to PVWC’s Intake Canal Facilities and
Interfacing with Project 15-P-41”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Expiration Date: July 1, 2025.

FEE: Non-Compensatory Time Extension for the Project setting a
New expiration date of July 1, 2025

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24. -

/
b
Al / ¢
7 (/o .
P

=y (LT

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation

of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding
for Engineering Services.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Personnel
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: MacDonald LLC
Iselin, NJ
SERVICES: Project #21-P-81 “Engineering Services to Produce a Master

Facility Plan for LFWTP including Placement of New Finished
Water Main Pump Station”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Expiration Date: February 22, 2026.

FEE: Non-Compensatory Time Extension for the Project setting a
New expiration date of February 22, 2026.

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic

Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24.

;'/
i ,v'/
L
»a y
rd 7 ’ “
Ho A ' i AL

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding
for Professional Services.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Personnel
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Arcadis
Fair Lawn, NJ

SERVICES: Project #16-P-64 “Professional Services for New Street
Reservoir Water Storage and Pumping Facilities Design
Permitting and Construction Administration”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Expiration Date: August 1, 2025.

FEE: Non-Compensatory Time Extension for the Project setting a
New expiration date of August 1, 2025.

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24. -

/- /S
P A A
: P
> 4
g2 Al el Ay

7 —

Lo’iﬁs Amodio, Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation

of the State of New Jersey; has authorized the Following Existing Contract Amendment under
N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15:

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Director of
Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Pacific Construction LLC
Whitehouse Station, NJ

SERVICES: Contract #22-B-08 “Lead Service Line Replacement in the Main
System”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: To Completion

FEE: Not to exceed $26,033,994.00 Change Order #1 Cover

Modifications of work scope. Total increase of $3,492,090.96

(13.4% increase) revised the not-to-exceed amount price of
$29,526,084.96

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24.

e

.»—v»'/:—v# -
_— .

P K4

Louis Amodio, Admin, Secfetary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized the Following Existing Contract Amendment under
N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15:

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Director of
Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Pacific Construction LLC
Whitehouse Station, NJ

SERVICES: Contract #22-B-08 “Lead Service Line Replacement in the Main
System”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: New Expiration Date: July 3, 2025.

FEE: Not to exceed $26,033,994.00 Change Order #1 Cover

Modifications of work scope. Total increase of $3,492,090.96
(13.4% increase) revised the not-to-exceed amount price of
$29,526,084.96

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held 10/23/24.

-

e Aty

Lduis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Services in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5 (dd) et seq.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Commission’s Executive
Director, Director of Engineering, Purchasing, Comptroller and advisement of Counsel,
authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office
of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton,
N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: CentralSquare (formally Superion, and before that, Sungard
Public Sector)
1000 Business Center Drive
Lake Mary, FL, 32746

SERVICES: One (1) Year Renewal for Managed Services and Support and
Maintenance of PVWC’s Proprietary Software System

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: One (1) Year

FEE: $54,165.23

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic

Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting of 10/23/24 P

P
//,L'/' ’
VY s 2

Lotis Amodio, Admin. Secretary
/

A or ol v )
A i,/.c.f';—.’"’\,_: Aer Tl




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Service in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Commission’s Executive
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave. Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: J & J Utility Consulting Services, LLC,
Verona, NJ

SERVICES: Project #24-PD-02 “Professional Services for W-2 Licensed
Operator”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: One year

FEE: Take-and-Pay, Time-and-Material basis, not to exceed $225,000 for services related
to the project.

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic

Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting of 10/23/24

S P
R { "
2 : I gy >

b, (2 g7 Ce

Eouis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Engineering Services in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Commission’s Executive
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave. Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Arcadis U.S., Inc.
Fair Lawn, NJ

SERVICES: Project #24-PE-05 “Professional Engineering Services for
Development of a Facility Plan for Storage and System
Resiliency to Comply with LT2 Rule”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: 1,095- Day Period

FEE: Take-and-Pay, Time-and-Material basis, not to exceed $2,722,029.00 for services
related to the project.

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting of 10/23/24

P 2
T e P
v Iy {/
Y&y ol
y P VB W o P
B P & LA D& 7

‘,..-Loui; Amodio, Admin. Secretary




PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding as
a Professional Services in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Commission’s Executive
Director, Director of Engineering, Purchasing, Comptroller and advisement of Counsel,
authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are available for public inspection in the office
of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton,
N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Central Square Technologies
Public Sector)
1000 Business Center Drive
Lake Mary, FL 32746

SERVICES: One (1) Year Renewal for Managed Services and Support and
Maintenance of PVWC’s Proprietary Software System

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: One (1) Year

FEE: $75,000.00

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public

Meeting of 10/23/24
el ~ 7 A £
C e (Sl et

Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation
of the State of New Jersey; has authorized and awarded a Contract without competitive bidding
for Construction Management Services.

This contract and the Board’s action, on recommendation of the Executive Director, Personnel
Director, and advisement of Counsel, authorizing same are recorded in the Minutes and are
available for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J. during regular business hours.

AWARDED TO: Remington & Vernick Engineers
Haddonfield, NJ

SERVICES: Project #20-P-83 “Professional Services for Paterson Main
Replacement”

FOR THE YEAR/TERM: Expiration Date: April 30, 2025.

FEE: Change Order #1 Continue to support for the duration of

Contract 22-B-07 (Grade Construction) increase of $420,000.00
for a new Contract total of $1,266,692.50

This is to certify the within is a true
And correct action taken by the Board of Passaic
Valley Water Commission at its regular public
Meeting held10/23/24.-

/

/ / ( /

( Qo - (/,' et~ i e ‘
Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




